

GAHC020001892024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : COP(C)/5/2024**

SMTI. LOMONGI  
W/O LATE NRIBEMO LOTHIA  
R/O YANTHAMO VILLAGE  
WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI, IAS AND 2 ORS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
P AND AR DEPT. KOHIMA NAGALAND

2:DR. MAONGWATI AIER  
IAS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:ER. REPANGYANGPA LONGKUMER  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
PHED  
KOHIMA NAGALAN

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : SUPONGWATI WALLING

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

**ORDER**

**28.06.2024**

Mr. K. Angami, learned counsel makes a mention on behalf of Ms. V. Suokhrie, learned Additional A.G., Nagaland, for the respondents and seeks for 3 (three) weeks' time to receive instructions and to file affidavit, if so advised.

The prayer is allowed.

List it accordingly.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**