

GAHC020004872024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/5/2024

SMTI. LOMONGI
W/O LATE NRIBEMO LOTHIA
R/O YANTHAMO VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI
IAS AND 2 ORS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
P AND AR DEPT. KOHIMA NAGALAND

2:DR. MAONGWATI AIER
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA
3:ER. REPANGYANGPA LONGKUMER
CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
KOHIMA NAGALAND

Advocate for : SUPONGWATI WALLING
Advocate for : appearing for SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI
IAS AND 2 ORS

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 27-08-2024

Heard Ms. Atsula Kips, learned counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil) 123/2024, prayer for impleadment of Shri Mhonbemo Patton, IA&AS Principal Secretary, PHED Nagaland Kohima and Er. L. Leiyang Khaimnuigan, Chief Engineer, PHED Nagaland has been allowed to be impleaded as respondent Nos. 4 and 5 who has been posted in place of the earlier incumbent respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in the present contempt petition.

In view of above, the petitioner shall file amended cause title by impleading the new respondents and take steps upon them by registered post with A/D within a period of one week from today.

List the matter after **4(four)** weeks.

**Sd/-
JUDGE**

Comparing Assistant