

GAHC020001892024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/5/2024

SMTI. LOMONGI
W/O LATE NRIBEMO LOTHIA
R/O YANTHAMO VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI, IAS AND 4 ORS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
P AND AR DEPT. KOHIMA NAGALAND

2:DR. MAONGWATI AIER
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:ER. REPANGYANGPA LONGKUMER
CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:SHRI E. MHONBEMO PATTON IA AND AS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:ER. L. LEYANG KHIAMNIUNGAN
CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : SUPONGWATI WALLING, R ATSULA KIPS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

ORDER

11/09/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. R. Atsula Kips makes a mention and submits that she may be allowed sometime to file an impleadment petition, as the respondent No. 1 has retired from service.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant