

GAHC020001892024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/5/2024

SMTI. LOMONGI
W/O LATE NRIBEMO LOTHIA
R/O YANTHAMO VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI, IAS AND 5 ORS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
P AND AR DEPT. KOHIMA NAGALAND
2:DR. MAONGWATI AIER
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:ER. REPANGYANGPA LONGKUMER
CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:SHRI E. MHONBEMO PATTON IA AND AS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:ER. L. LEYANG KHIAMNIUNGAN
CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:SHRI MOHAMMAD ALI SHIHAB
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SUPONGWATI WALLING, R ATSULA KIPS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 07-10-2025

By order dated 16.09.2025 passed in IA(Civil)/170/2025, the prayer of the applicant was allowed to implead the current incumbent holding the post of Commissioner & Secretary, Department of Personal & Administrative Reforms, Nagaland. It is stated that accordingly, the amended cause title has been filed by the petitioner to implead, Shri. Mohammed Ali Shihab, IAS as the respondent no. 6 in the present petition.

Today, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has prayed for 3 (three) days time to take steps on the newly impleaded respondent no. 6.

Prayer is allowed.

Steps by registered post with AD as well as by usual process be taken within 3 (three) days.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry along with the service report.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant