

GAHC020000812026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : COP(C)/5/2024**

SMTI. LOMONGI  
W/O LATE NRIBEMO LOTHIA  
R/O YANTHAMO VILLAGE  
WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI  
IAS AND 5 ORS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
P AND AR DEPT. KOHIMA NAGALAND

2:DR. MAONGWATI AIER  
IAS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:ER. REPANGYANGPA LONGKUMER  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
PHED  
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:SHRI E. MHONBEMO PATTON IA AND AS  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:ER. L. LEYANG KHIAMNIUNGAN  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:SHRI MOHAMMAD ALI SHIHAB  
IAS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS  
NAGALAND KOHIMA  
-----

Advocate for : SUPONGWATI WALLING  
Advocate for : appearing for SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI  
IAS AND 5 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

**ORDER**

**Date : 20-02-2026**

In view of the order passed today in I.A.  
(Civil)/20/2026, list the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**