

GAHC020001892024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : COP(C)/5/2024**

SMTI. LOMONGI  
W/O LATE NRIBEMO LOTHIA  
R/O YANTHAMO VILLAGE  
WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI ANOOP KHINCHI, IAS AND 6 ORS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
P AND AR DEPT. KOHIMA NAGALAND

2:DR. MAONGWATI AIER  
IAS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:ER. REPANGYANGPA LONGKUMER  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
PHED  
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:SHRI E. MHONBEMO PATTON IA AND AS  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:ER. L. LEYANG KHIAMNIUNGAN  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:SHRI MOHAMMAD ALI SHIHAB  
IAS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

7:SHRI ZARENTHUNG EZUNG IAS  
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPT. (PHED)  
NAGALAND  
KOHIM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : SUPONGWATI WALLING, R ATSULA KIPS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

**ORDER**

**09.04.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. R. Atsula Kips is present.

Learned counsel, Mr. Veto V. Zhimomi is present for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 and Mr. N. Angami appears for respondent no. 4.

The notice upon respondent nos. 5, 6 and 7 is still awaited.

Accordingly, list after 3 (three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**